

February 15, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400051
Scipcode : AXISCADES

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001
Scripcode: 532395

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, published in the following newspapers on February 15, 2024:

1. Economic Times All India Edition
2. Vijay Karnataka Bangalore Edition

Yours faithfully,
For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

Sonal Dudani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

AXISCADES Technologies Limited
(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, INDIA
Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com

ICC TV RIGHTS DISPUTE

Zee Demands ₹69-cr Refund from Star

Star has breached the alliance agreement... and the deal stands repudiated, says Zee

Javed Farooqui

Mumbai: Zee Entertainment Enterprises has accused Walt Disney-owned Star India of violating the ICC TV rights agreement and has sought a refund of ₹69 crore paid as part of the agreement.

Zee asserted in its Q3 financial statements that it has strong grounds to counter Star India's claims in the ICC TV rights agreement matter. The company added that it has accrued ₹72.1 crore as commission and interest expenses for its share of bank guarantee and deposit as per the agreement.

Star India has sent letters to Zee through its legal counsel accusing the company of breaching the ICC TV rights agreement due to the non-payment of ₹203.5 million in the first instalment of the rights fee along with the payment of the bank guarantee commission deposit of ₹17 crore.

Zee, on the other hand, has accused Star of failing to comply with the agreement due to its inability to obtain necessary approvals and execute necessary documents and agreements.

The company claimed that the agreement was contingent on financial commitments, bank and corporate guarantees, and final ICC approval for the sub-licensing deal.

"The management believes that Star, by its conduct, has breached the Alliance Agreement and is in default of the terms thereof, and consequently, the contract stands repudiated," Zee said in a note to the financial statements.

"The company said it has communicated to Star that the alliance agreement cannot be proceeded with for the reasons set out above and has also sought a refund of ₹68.54 crore paid to Star," it added.

Zee said it doesn't anticipate any significant adverse impact from the contract repudiation, and there is no need to make any adjustments to the accompanying statement.

On August 26, 2022, Zee signed an agreement to set out the basis on which Star India would sub-licence the ICC TV rights to the company for men's and U-19 events for four years until 2027. The Walt Disney-owned company, which is in merger talks with Reliance Industries' Viacom18, had acquired the ICC media rights for \$3 billion.

As part of its pre-bid understanding with Zee, Disney Star had sub-licensed the ICC TV rights to the company for \$1.5 billion.

javed.farooqui@timesgroup.com

Cable TV Regulation: Broadcasters Seek Meeting with Panel

Javed Farooqui

Mumbai: The Indian Broadcasting and Digital Foundation (IBDF) has sought a meeting with the Parliamentary Standing Committee on Communications and IT after the apex body of TV broadcasters was excluded from deliberations that formed the basis of the report, 'Regulation of Cable Television in India'.

In a letter dated February 13, the IBDF also stated that it would make a detailed representation to the parliamentary committee headed by Shiv Sena MP Prataprao Jadhav. It also expressed concern that the report had several inaccuracies, misinterpretations of data, and omissions of crucial information.

"We shall be shortly submitting a detailed representation on the subject matter, which we would respectfully request the Hon'ble Committee to kindly take on record," IBDF Secretary General Sidharth Jain said in a letter to Jadhav.

"We would be grateful if you could also kindly grant us an opportunity to meet the Hon'ble Committee in person to present our views at your earliest convenience," Jain added.

The IT committee had invited only the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI), the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting (MIB), and the All India Digital Cable Federation (AIDCF) to provide inputs for the report.

The TRAI and MIB regulate TV channel pricing and content, respectively. The IBDF comprises 56 broadcaster members, representing nearly 450 channels. AIDCF represents the cable TV companies.

"The exclusion of broadcasters from the deliberations represents a missed opportunity for informed decision-making and risks the adoption of regulatory measures that may have unintended consequences for broadcasting industry stakeholders, especially consumers," Jain said.

javed.farooqui@timesgroup.com

SAY G'DAY TO GREAT DEALS TO AUSTRALIA.



With World-Class Service From Singapore Airlines

All-in return fares from **₹68,900***

Choose from over 170 flights weekly from Singapore to Australia on singaporeair.com



*Fare shown is for travel in Economy Class on Singapore Airlines flights from Mumbai to Sydney and includes all associated taxes and surcharges. Special fares to other Australian cities are available. Promotion is on from now till 19 February 2024 for travel from 1 April to 30 September 2024. Actual fare may vary between cities in India and due to currency fluctuations. Limited seats are available at the advertised fare. Other terms and conditions apply.



AXISCADES

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India

Website: www.axiscades.com | Email: info@axiscades.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended			Year Ended
	31 Dec. 2023	30 Sept. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Mar. 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total income	23,386.60	25,358.90	21,750.34	70,378.71	60,051.05	82,758.05
EBITDA*	2,923.98	3,581.28	2,960.66	9,802.17	9,355.09	13,754.78
Finance Costs	1,210.43	1,164.46	1,150.60	4,385.43	2,176.48	3,589.98
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	849.32	870.23	634.44	2,427.21	1,981.01	2,651.83
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,102.85	1,759.24	1,583.39	3,710.16	6,212.13	8,910.55
Share in net loss of associate	-	-	-	-	(4.41)	(4.41)
Exceptional items net	-	-	(2,358.76)	-	(6,803.74)	(6,803.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,102.85	1,759.24	(775.37)	3,710.16	(596.02)	2,102.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	753.91	1,117.25	(1,023.35)	2,442.06	(2,084.14)	(479.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	718.17	1,066.70	(748.58)	2,488.56	(1,688.73)	32.21
Equity Share Capital	1,924.38	1,924.38	1,911.50	1,924.38	1,911.50	1,911.50
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	31,895.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	1.93	2.89	(2.72)	6.29	(5.57)	(1.37)
2. Diluted:	1.75	2.63	(2.72)	5.72	(5.57)	(1.37)

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 of the AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 13, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2024. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Company has issued 3,323,262 equity shares of ₹5 each in Qualified Institution Placement ("QIP") at an issue price of ₹662 per share (including securities premium of ₹657 per share) aggregating ₹21,999.99 lakhs to be utilized towards repayment / pre-payment of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the Company and for general corporate purpose.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended			Year Ended
	31 Dec. 2023	30 Sept. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Mar. 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total revenue (including other income)	9,248.70	8,302.65	7,612.32	25,681.24	20,562.73	28,469.98
EBITDA*	1,494.63	1,393.25	1,554.28	4,107.88	3,966.37	4,079.85
Profit / (Loss) before tax	54.26	(8.78)	3,024.12	(1,053.31)	(382.19)	(1,866.02)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	54.26	(8.78)	3,128.55	(752.77)	(524.15)	(1,982.87)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period/year ended	3.86	(175.22)	3,150.10	(927.41)	(654.14)	(2,001.54)

* Excluding other income.

6. The above unaudited financial results of the Company are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Place : Bengaluru
Dated : 14.02.2024

Sd/-
Arun Krishnamurthi
CEO and Managing Director



since 1968



Roto Pumps Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305

CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com

Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the third quarter and the cumulative period ended 31st December, 2023

Amount ₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended			Cumulative period ended		Year ended
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	5,663.61	8,144.77	5,721.36	1,9257.02	15,382.10	22,578.11
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before & after extraordinary items)	856.31	1,734.72	1,244.84	3,600.03	3,006.42	4,548.02
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	632.24	1,279.43	925.79	2,664.87	2,210.28	3,311.45
Total comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	639.47	1,231.13	883.56	2,595.74	2,147.41	3,229.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	628.15	628.15	314.08	628.15	314.08	314.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						15,881.63
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	2.01	4.07	2.95	8.48	7.04	10.55
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
Revenue from operations	4,800.75	7,021.98	4,727.12	1,6412.71	12,992.55	19,065.60
Profit before tax	983.73	1,628.04	1,065.82	3,504.11	2,721.41	4,107.98
Profit after tax	762.87	1,217.18	780.75	2,637.70	2,013.64	3,027.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com.



Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2024

By Order of the Board
For Roto Pumps Ltd.

Harish Chandra Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN.: 00334405

India, 4 Others Voice Concern at WTO Dispute Settlement Reform Proposal

Draft proposes inclusion of mediators, categorisation of cases

Kirtika Suneja
New Delhi: India, Bangladesh, Egypt, Indonesia and South Africa have raised concerns at a latest World Trade Organization (WTO) draft on dispute settlement reform which proposes inclusion of mediators during consultations and the composition and powers of dispute settlement panels.
In a submission made Monday, they said that novel ideas like narrowing the possibility of appeal to "exceptional circumstances" may lead to confusion and adversely impact the ability of developing countries to access the dispute resolution system.
The draft has proposed that the panel be given powers to categorise cases into standard, complex and extraordinarily complex cases, which many countries have opposed.
On the introduction of an element of mandatory alternate dispute resolution (ADR) and arbitration, the five nations said



that it introduces "numerous guidelines, requirements, and additional processes, which will curtail the flexibility that is a core characteristic of such processes, therefore disincentivizing developing countries including least developing countries from taking recourse to ADR".
The impact of the introduction of such a multiplicity of provisions has to be examined in greater depth, they said.
The submission comes ahead of a key ministerial conference of WTO later this month where India, along with 100 countries, wants restoration of a fully functional and transparent appellate body which ensures a fair appeals process. New Delhi has also emphasised on retaining the member-driven, consensus-based decision making

principles of the WTO. The dispute settlement mechanism of WTO is defunct due to a non-functional appellate body since December 2019 as the US has been blocking the appointment of judges.
The five nations highlighted that there have been some informal discussions on the appellate review mechanism, which touch on issues of leave to appeal and standard of review.
"This discussion is being conducted in isolation from the issue of the restoration of the appellate body and the permanence of the underlying appellate structure," they said.
As per the submission, the proposed addition of a "conciliator or mediator assistance during consultations" complicates the litigative streams. "The proposed inclusion of political consultation in ADR during the compliance stage will make the process more complex and unpredictable for the countries with smaller economies," they said.
Kirtika.Suneja@timesgroup.com

TPREL, Tata Comm Sign ₹105cr Solar Power Deal

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Tata Power Renewable Energy Ltd (TPREL) on Wednesday said it has signed a power delivery agreement with Tata Communications for a group captive solar power plant.
The 18.75 mw AC project, being facilitated through special purpose vehicle (SPV) Nivade Windfarm has acquired an estimated order value of ₹105 crore.
Under the group captive model, the partner consumer or group of consumers holds at least 26% stake in the project and consumes not less than 51% of electricity generated. The remaining 49% or less power is generally sold to industrial consumers who are part of the group captive arrangement.
The new plant, located in Aachegaon, Maharashtra, is projected to generate approximately 40 million units (mu) of power while offsetting more than 30,000 tonnes of CO2 emissions annually.
"Our customised green energy solutions such as group captive solar will not only reduce operating costs but also increase energy efficiency, thus paving the way for a sustainable and future-ready sector," said Deepesh Nanda, CEO and managing director of TPREL.

Scheme Rules for Green H2 Pilot in Transport Sector

New Delhi: The government on Wednesday issued scheme guidelines to support pilot projects based on use of green hydrogen as fuel in buses, trucks and four-wheelers. The scheme will

be implemented with a budgetary outlay of ₹496 crore till FY26, ministry of new renewable energy said.
With falling costs of renewable energy and electrolyzers, it is expected that vehi-

cles based on green hydrogen can become cost-competitive. Economies of scale and rapid technological advancements are likely to improve viability of transport based on green H2. -PTI



AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscades.com | Email: info@axiscades.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	Amount ₹ in Lakhs					
	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Dec. 2023	30 Sept. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Mar. 2023
Total income	23,386.60	25,358.90	21,750.34	70,378.71	60,051.05	82,758.05
EBITDA*	2,923.98	3,581.28	2,960.66	9,802.17	9,355.09	13,754.78
Finance Costs	1,210.43	1,164.46	1,150.60	4,385.43	2,176.48	3,589.98
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	849.32	870.23	634.44	2,427.21	1,981.01	2,651.83
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,102.85	1,759.24	1,583.39	3,710.16	6,212.13	8,910.55
Share in net loss of associate	-	-	-	-	(4.41)	(4.41)
Exceptional items net	-	-	(2,358.76)	-	(6,803.74)	(6,803.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,102.85	1,759.24	(775.37)	3,710.16	(596.02)	2,102.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	753.91	1,117.25	(1,023.35)	2,442.06	(2,084.14)	(479.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	718.17	1,066.70	(748.58)	2,488.56	(1,688.73)	32.21
Equity Share Capital	1,924.38	1,924.38	1,911.50	1,924.38	1,911.50	1,911.50
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	31,895.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	1.93	2.89	(2.72)	6.29	(5.57)	(1.37)
2. Diluted:	1.75	2.63	(2.72)	5.72	(5.57)	(1.37)


- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 of the AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 13, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2024. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Company has issued 3,323,262 equity shares of ₹5 each in Qualified Institution Placement ("QIP") at an issue price of ₹662 per share (including securities premium of ₹657 per share) aggregating ₹21,999.99 lakhs to be utilized towards repayment / pre-payment of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the Company and for general corporate purpose.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Amount ₹ in Lakhs					
	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Dec. 2023	30 Sept. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Mar. 2023
Total revenue (including other income)	9,248.70	8,302.65	7,612.32	25,681.24	20,562.73	28,469.98
EBITDA*	1,494.63	1,393.25	1,554.28	4,107.88	3,966.37	4,079.85
Profit / (Loss) before tax	54.26	(8.78)	3,024.12	(1,053.31)	(382.19)	(1,866.02)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	54.26	(8.78)	3,128.55	(752.77)	(524.15)	(1,982.87)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period/year ended	3.86	(175.22)	3,150.10	(927.41)	(654.14)	(2,001.54)


* Excluding other income.
6. The above unaudited financial results of the Company are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**
Sd/-
Arun Krishnamurthi
CEO and Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru
Dated : 14.02.2024



WE COMPETE WITH ONLY ONE PUMP





Roto Pumps Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com
Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the third quarter and the cumulative period ended 31st December, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Cumulative period ended		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	5,663.61	8,144.77	5,721.36	1,9257.02	15,382.10	22,578.11
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before & after extraordinary items)	856.31	1,734.72	1,244.84	3,600.03	3,006.42	4,548.02
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	632.24	1,279.43	925.79	2,664.87	2,210.28	3,311.45
Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after tax	639.47	1,231.13	883.56	2,595.74	2,147.41	3,229.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	628.15	628.15	314.08	628.15	314.08	314.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						15,881.63
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	2.01	4.07	2.95	8.48	7.04	10.55
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
Revenue from operations	4,800.75	7,021.98	4,727.12	1,6412.71	12,992.55	19,065.60
Profit before tax	983.73	1,628.04	1,065.82	3,504.11	2,721.41	4,107.98
Profit after tax	762.87	1,217.18	790.75	2,637.70	2,013.64	3,027.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com.

By Order of the Board
For Roto Pumps Ltd.

Harish Chandra Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN.: 00334405

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2024

SAY G'DAY TO GREAT DEALS TO AUSTRALIA.



Sydney




With World-Class Service From Singapore Airlines

All-in return fares from
₹55,500*

Choose from over 170 flights weekly from Singapore to Australia on singaporeair.com



*Fare shown is for travel in Economy Class on Singapore Airlines flights from Delhi to Sydney and includes all associated taxes and surcharges. Special fares to other Australian cities are available. Promotion is on from now till 19 February 2024 for travel from 1 April to 30 September 2024. Actual fare may vary between cities in India and due to currency fluctuations. Limited seats are available at the advertised fare. Other terms and conditions apply.

